j) The document must be serialized (i.e 1,2,3,4,5………………upto the last page)  

k) Properly and dully filled, signed and stamped Anti-Corruption Declaration Form.  

l) Properly and dully filled, signed and stamped Self-Declaration Form  

m) Tender Security/ Bid bond of Kshs. One Hundred and Fifty Thousand (Kshs. 150,000)  

n) The tender shall remain valid for a period of One Hundred Fifty (180) days from the date of opening. 

Bidders are requested to download full details of the advertisement and Tender Documents from the KeRRA website  

www.kerra.go.ke free of charge.